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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street
Asheville, NC 28801
Customer Service: 828-771-7300
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION
George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, AUGUST 19, 2025 Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee

9:30 a.m.

13 Shawn W. Rogers 20-20048 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(44)

PRO SE

13 Richard J. Mosley 22-10081 Continued hearing on debtor’s motion for
sanctions for violation of automatic stay
(66)



3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

7 Elaine D. Burleson

PRO SE
MAYS, TR.

13 Charles A. Barnette

13 Scott W. Castillo

13 Jason R. Mock

13 Jessica L. Garrick
Pavlo Melnyk

CRONQUIST
BARCO

25-10120

25-10124

25-10142

25-20027

25-10113

Continued hearing on court order to
appear and show cause for dismissal of
case (18,8,1)

Continued hearing on court order to
appear and show cause for dismissal of
case (18,9,1)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (14, 1)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (6, 1)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (4, 1)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (5, 1)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Bridgecrest Credit Company, LLC]
13,4



8)

10)

11)

12)

13 John L. Hoodenpyle 17-10524
Leigh A. Hoodenpyle

HAY

13 Crawford L. Mackey 25-20001
Kimie J. Mackey

MOSLEY

ABEL

13 Mark A. Fisher 25-10067

WILLCOX

BECK

13 Lora R. Robinson 23-10120

MOORE

13 Benny R. Benfield 24-10029

MOORE

KEENAN

Hearing on debtors’ motion to extend time
(57); Trustee’s response (58)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s

objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (14, 3) CONTINUED TO
9/16/25

Hearing on motion for order directing
parties to mandatory mediation and
establishing mediation procedures
[Bankruptcy Administrator] (26); Trustee’s
response (28) CONSENT ORDER
CIRCULATING

Hearing on motion to dismiss case

[USA/IRS] (7)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (11, 2)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (23)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Natalie Peery] (32); debtor’s response (33)
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14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

13 Eldon L. Correll, Jr.
Laura P. Correll

MOORE
BARCO

13 Terry L. Hunnicutt
Jendayi E. Hunnicutt

MOORE

13 William S. Orr
Ammie R. Orr

Adv Regions Bank
V.
Sims, et al.

SAINTSING/VAN WINKLE
PITTS/WOODMAN
MARTIN, TR.

25-10078

25-10132

19-10250

23-1004
Ch7
23-10010

23-10110

24-10004

Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Mechanics Bank] (15); debtors’
response (16)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to impose
automatic stay (7)

4th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (54)

Hearing on court order and notice of status
hearing (26)

5th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (34)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
1



19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

13 Jason W. Edney

13 Jonathan M. Messer

Janet E. Messer

7 Erin J. Vandermore

PITTS
MAYS, TR.

13 John J. Blazer
Valerie E. Blazer

24-10095

24-10166

24-10170

25-10049

25-10068

25-10073

25-20020

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(24)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (13)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
17)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
exemptions (11)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (12, 2)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (12, 2)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(44)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 20, 2025

9:30 a.m.
11 Stronghold Construction, 24-10199 Hearing on motion to reopen case
Inc. [VelocitySBA, LLC] (109); response [Storm
Guard Franchise Systems, LLC] (111)
GORMAN/MARTINEZ
MORSE

VASEK
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NO COURT
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George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For
August 18, 21, or 22, 2025

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



