UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street Asheville, NC 28801 Customer Service: 828-771-7300

8-19-2025 *******

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

	<u>TUESDAY, AUGUST 19, 2025</u> <u>9:30 a.m.</u>			Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee	
1)	13	Shawn W. Rogers	20-20048	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (44)	
	PRO	SE			
2)	13	Richard J. Mosley	22-10081	Continued hearing on debtor's motion for sanctions for violation of automatic stay	
	PRO	SE		(66)	

3)	7	Elaine D. Burleson	25-10120	Continued hearing on court order to
				appear and show cause for dismissal of case (18, 8 , 1)
				Continued hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case $(18, 9, 1)$
	PRO MAY	SE ⁄S, TR.		
4)	4.0		25 40424	
4)	13	Charles A. Barnette	25-10124	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (14, 1)
	PRO	SE		
5)	13	Scott W. Castillo	25-10142	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (6, 1)
	PRO	SE		
		·		
6)	13	Jason R. Mock	25-20027	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case $(4, 1)$
				Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (5, 1)
	PRO	SE		
7)	13	Jessica L. Garrick Pavlo Melnyk	25-10113	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Bridgecrest Credit Company, LLC] (13, 4)
	CRO BAR	NQUIST CO		

8)	13	John L. Hoodenpyle Leigh A. Hoodenpyle	17-10524	Hearing on debtors' motion to extend time (57); Trustee's response (58)
	HAY			
9)	13	Crawford L. Mackey Kimie J. Mackey	25-20001	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (14, 3) CONTINUED TO 9/16/25
				Hearing on motion for order directing parties to mandatory mediation and establishing mediation procedures [Bankruptcy Administrator] (26); Trustee's response (28) CONSENT ORDER CIRCULATING
	MOS!			
10)	13	Mark A. Fisher	25-10067	Hearing on motion to dismiss case [USA/IRS] (7)
				Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (11, 2)
	WILL BECK			
11)	13	Lora R. Robinson	23-10120	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (23)
	МОО	RE		
12)	13	Benny R. Benfield	24-10029	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Natalie Peery] (32); debtor's response (33)
	MOO KEEN			

13)	13	Eldon L. Correll, Jr. Laura P. Correll	25-10078	Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Mechanics Bank] (15); debtors' response (16)	
	MOORE BARCO				
14)	13	 Terry L. Hunnicutt Jendayi E. Hunnicutt	25-10132	Hearing on debtors' motion to impose automatic stay (7)	
	MOO	PRE			
15)	13	William S. Orr Ammie R. Orr	19-10250	4th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (54)	
	PITTS	S			
16)	Adv	Regions Bank v. Sims, et al.	23-1004 Ch 7 23-10010	Hearing on court order and notice of status hearing (26)	
	SAINTSING/VAN WINKLE PITTS/WOODMAN MARTIN, TR.				
					
17)	13	Rhonda P. Byrd	23-10110	5th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (34)	
	PITTS				
18)	13	Brandon J. Chandler	24-10004	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (31)	
	PITTS	S			

19)	13	Jason W. Edney	24-10095	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (24)	
	PITTS				
20)	13	Stephanie M. Hagan	24-10166	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (13)	
	PITT5				
21)	13	Jonathan M. Messer Janet E. Messer	24-10170	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (17)	
	PITTS				
22)	7	Erin J. Vandermore	25-10049	Hearing on Trustee's objection to exemptions (11)	
	PITTS MAYS				
23)	13	John J. Blazer Valerie E. Blazer	25-10068	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (12, 2)	
	PITTS				
24)	13	Charles J. Dowdy	25-10073	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to	
	PITTS	5		dismiss (<u>12</u> , 2)	
25)	13	Allison O. Rogers	25-20020	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (44)	
	PITTS	6			

******** 8-20-2025

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 20, 2025

9:30 a.m.

1) 11 Stronghold Construction, 24-10199

Hearing on motion to reopen case [VelocitySBA, LLC] (109); response [Storm Guard Franchise Systems, LLC] (111)

GORMAN/MARTINEZ MORSE VASEK



George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For August 18, 21, or 22, 2025

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.